



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555
DX41001 ELY Fax: (01353) 665240
www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 21/22-234 please find your question and our response below.

Request:

Please can you provide the name, direct telephone number and email address for the following senior management positions responsible for Finance:

1. Chief Accountant: This would be the individual responsible for delivering the statement of accounts for the Council – **Ian Smith**
2. Head of Finance for Corporate Services: The person would normally be the deputy S151 Officer, or the Assistant Director of Finance – **Ian Smith**

Please can you also provide the name, direct telephone number and email address for the following senior management positions responsible for Public Health:

1. Director of Public Health – **n/a**
2. Head of Public Health – **n/a**
3. Head of Public Health Intelligence: This person may also have the Job Title: Head of Public Health Performance, Head of Epidemiology, or Head of Population Intelligence – **n/a**
4. The individual responsible for non-Covid related Public Health projects: These projects would include Health Inequalities, Domestic Abuse, Obesity etc – **n/a**
5. The individual responsible for Covid related Public Health projects: These projects would include Long Covid, Vaccination, Test and Trace, Covid Champions etc – **Liz Knox**

Please can you also provide the name, direct telephone number and email address for the following senior management positions responsible for both Corporate and Social Care ICT:

1. Director of ICT: The individual will be ultimately responsible for all Corporate Information & Communication Technology Services within the Local Authority – **Karen Wright**
2. Head of ICT: This person may also have the Job Title: Assistant or Deputy Director of ICT and will report directly into the Director of ICT – **n/a**

Finally, please can you also provide the name, direct telephone number and email address for the following senior management positions responsible for both Housing and Refuge Services:

1. Director of Housing: This individual will be ultimately responsible for the Council's Housing and Community Services – **Angela Parmenter**
2. Head of Housing: This person may also have the Job Title: Assistant or Deputy Director of Housing and will report directly into the Director of Housing – **n/a**
3. Director of Environment: This individual will be ultimately responsible for all Environmental Services within the Council – **Liz Smith**
4. Head of Waste Management: This individual will be responsible for Waste, Recycling and Landfill services – **James Khan**
5. Head of Fleet Services: This individual will be responsible for the fleet or trucks and other vehicles which provide Waste and Street Cleaning Services – **James Khan**

Response:

Please see responses above in red. Please note that East Cambridgeshire District Council is a small Authority and do not have Officers in all roles requested above.

Email addresses are in the same format: firstname.lastname@eastcambs.gov.uk

Telephone: we do not provide direct dial telephone numbers, this is to avoid Officer time being taken up with sales calls. The number for the main switchboard is: 01353 665555

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 21/22-234

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.